

Delaware Department of Transportation
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
DOT1419- LAND_BED
LANDSCAPE BED MAINTENANCE
Monday, June 23, 2014

Q #	Question	Answer
8	Could you please provide information regarding the current pricing?	Please see the following link for information regarding the previous contract: http://bidcondocs.delaware.gov/DOT/DOT_T1019LandBed_PS.pdf
7	The Bid says "Breakout Sheets". There is ONLY 1 actual sheet but 2 Breakouts.	There are two Breakout Sheets on one page—Breakout Sheet – 1 (Item 737523 – Planting), and Breakout Sheet – 2 (Item 763643 – Maintenance of Traffic, All Inclusive).
6	The "Initial Expense" - is that inclusive start up expense? If not, what exactly is this item?	Per the Standard Specifications: 763.01 Description. This work consists of all operations necessary for the assembling and setting up of the Project, including the initial movement of personnel and equipment to the Project site, the establishment of the Contractor's offices, shops, plants, storage areas, and sanitary facilities, any other activities required by the Contract documents and by local or State law and regulation, and all other work and operations which must be performed prior to beginning work on compensable items of work at the Project site. This work also includes obtaining the required insurance and bonds, and all other items required for the start of work
5	Exactly how are other items reimbursed - sod, etc.?	Any work not specifically covered by the specifications or Project Notes will be negotiated.
4	Are items such as: Herbicides, Fungicides, Pesticides included in the hourly rate?	Any herbicides, fungicides or insecticides to be applied will be supplied by DelDOT. Payment for the application is covered under the crew rate bid.

Q #	Question	Answer
3	How can we obtain the detail of Locations that are going to be serviced?	Assume that all locations listed in the Locations section of the Project Notes will be 'serviced.'
2	Are the wages "Scale"?	This is a maintenance project; Prevailing Wage Rates do not apply.
1	Can DELDOT provide site location maps of the areas included in this bid?	The location listings in Addendum 1 are descriptive of the sites that could be maintained under this contract. There are no actual maps showing the locations.